OHIO 

SECTION 1. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized and directed to 
advertise for bids and enter into a construction agreement with the lowest and best bidder to 
complete the project FAI-CR 554, PIO 103866 in an amount not to exceed Seven Hundred Seven 
Thousand Dollars ($707,000.00). 

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the 
earliest period allowed by law. 

Requested by Public Works Committee